As at 31st March, 2019 Foreign currency in lakhs

Particulars USD EURO GBP

Trade Receivables 30.81 0.84 0.23

Trade payables 0.99 2.84 -

Particulars USD EURO GBP

Trade Receivables 40.36 0.14 -

Trade payables 2.09 19.22 -

(a) (iii) Market Risk- Price Risk

(a) Exposure

The Company’s exposure to equity securities  traded in stock exchange held by the Company  as long term and
classified in the balance sheet  at fair value through OCI. The risk is marginal on account of investment being minimal.

(b) Sensitivity

The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain/
Loss for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 %
with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

Impact on profit before tax

Above referred sensitivity pertains to quoted equity investment. Profit for the year would increase / (decrease) as a
result of gains/lossess on equity securities as at fair value through profit or loss.

(c) Foreign currency Risk Sensitivity

A change of 5% in foreign currency would have following impact on profit before tax

BSE Sensex -30 - increase in 5% 0.14 0.13

BSE Sensex -30 - decrease in 5% -0.14 -0.13

31st
March, 2019

31st
March, 2018

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease

USD 103.70 -103.70 126.29 -126.29

EURO -7.81 7.81 -76.70 76.70

GBP 1.04 -1.04 - -

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss 96.93 -96.93 49.59 -49.59

2018-19

(Rs. in lakhs)

2017-18

12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789

K G DENIM LIMITED
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890

[…]

As at 31st March, 2019 Foreign currency in lakhs

Particulars USD EURO GBP

Trade Receivables 31.06 2.12 0.23

Trade payables 0.99 3.09 -

Particulars USD EURO GBP

Trade Receivables 41.51 3.14 -

Trade payables 2.09 19.22 -

(a) (iii) Market Risk- Price Risk

(a) Exposure

The Company’s exposure to equity securities  traded in stock exchange held by the Company  as long term and
classified in the balance sheet  at fair value through OCI. The risk is marginal on account of investment being minimal.

(b) Sensitivity

The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain/
Loss for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 %
with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

Impact on profit before tax

Above referred sensitivity pertains to quoted equity investment. Profit for the year would increase / (decrease) as a
result of gains/lossess on equity securities as at fair value through profit or loss.

(c) Foreign currency Risk Sensitivity

A change of 5% in foreign currency would have following impact on profit before tax

BSE Sensex -30 - increase in 5% 0.14 0.13

BSE Sensex -30 - decrease in 5% -0.14 -0.13

31st
March, 2019

31st
March, 2018

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease

USD 104.57 -104.57 130.39 -130.39

EURO -3.78 3.78 -64.64 64.64

GBP 1.04 -1.04 - -

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss 101.83 -101.83 65.75 -65.75

2018-19

(Rs. in lakhs)

2017-18

104

123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS K G DENIM LIMITED
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456
123456

(b) Dividend 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018

Equity shares

Final dividend for the year ended 31st March, 2018 of INR 0.75 192.40 192.40
(31st March, 2017 - INR 0.75) per fully paid share

(Rs.in lakhs)

Note :- 38 - EARNINGS PER SHARE (Rs.in lakhs)

31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018

Earnings Per Share has been computed as under :

Profit / (Loss) for the year 852.59 91.17

Weighter average number of equity shares outstanding 25651438 25653905

Earnings Per Share - Basic (Face Value of Rs.10 per share) 3.32 0.35

Diluted earning per share is same as basic earning per share 3.32 0.35

NOTE 41 : CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND COMMITMENTS  (to the extent not provided for)

(I) Contingent Liabilities

(a) Claims against the company not acknowledged as Debt;   Rs. in lakhs

2018-2019   2017-2018
Disputed Excise / Customs duties   131.22   137.54
Disputed Income Tax   20.15   156.09

In respect of disputed excise / custom duties and Income tax demands, the company feels that there will be no
financial impact, based on legal opinions obtained.
(b) Guarantees   Rs. in lakhs

2018-2019   2017-2018
Guarantees given to Bank for loan to subsidiary   551.00   551.00

(c) Other Money for which the company is contingently liable   Rs. in lakhs
2018-2019   2017-2018

Bills discounted with banks   2247.45   3194.39
(II) Commitments   Rs. in lakhs

2018-2019   2017-2018
Estimated amount of contracts remaining to be executed
in capital account and not provided for   504.58   2057.58

Note :- 39 - EXPORT PROMOTION CAPITAL GOODS (EPCG)

Export Promotion Capital Goods (EPCG) scheme allows import of certain capital goods including spares at concessional
duty subject to an export obligation for the duty saved on capital goods imported under EPCG scheme. The duty saved
on capital goods imported under EPCG scheme being Government Grant, is accounted as stated in the Accounting
policy on Government Grant.

Note :- 40 - DETAILS OF CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY (CSR) EXPENDITURE (Rs.in lakhs)

31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018

Amount required to be spent as per Section 135 of the Act 56.33 50.77